可再生能源
解决方案
光伏太阳能系统的高效节能器件
www.fairchi ldsemi.com 3
 引言
在全球范围内，电能需求日益增长，为缓解环境压力，亟需开发替代能源。在最新工艺技术、系统技术和器件制

www.fairchi ldsemi.com28
订购信息
F   C   H   76   N  60   N
Fairchild Semiconductor
MOSFET
Forming
Empty: Normal type  / T: Potting type
Option
F: Fast recovery (PT900)
U: Ultrafast recovery (PT930)
Series
Empty: Standard Product (QFET/UniFETTM/SJ FET)
L: Logic Level Product
F: Fast Recovery MOSFET
N: New Version (2nd of UniFET, SupreMOS )
Z: Zener b/w G and S
C/V2: Advanced QFET C/V2 series
Package
Base Technology
Q: QFET
C: SuperFET®, SupreMOS® (Super Junction)
Voltage Rating (x 10)
Current Rating
N: N-Channel P: P-Channel
Channel Polarity
A: TO-3P
B: D2-PAK
E: TO-126
H: TO-247
L:   TO-264
N: TO-92 NL: TO-92L
P: TO-220
S: SOP-8
T:   SOT-223
AF: TO-3PF
D:  D-PAK
G: 8-DIP
I:  D2-PAK
PF: TO-220F
U: I-PAK
D: UniFET™, UniFET™ II, PowerTrench®, DMOS
F   G   A   40   N  65   S   M   D  x
IGBTs
Fairchild Semiconductor
Option: FRD Option
Blank: Hyper fast  /  S: Stealth  /  F: Ultrafast
Voltage Rating (x10)
Generation
F/FT: Gen1 / M: Gen2  /  P: Gen3
Speed & Feature
S: SMPS  /  U: Ultrafast
L: Low VCE(sat)  /  R: Short Circuit Rated
Technology
N: Planar process
T: Trench process (cf. 1200V Gen1 : N)
S: Shorted Anode (only for IH)
Package Type
A : TO-3PN AF : TO-3PF
B :D2-PACK D : D-PACK
H :TO-247 I : I2-PACK
L : TO-264
P : TO-220  PF : TO-220F
U :I-PACK Y : Power-247
IGBT
Current Ratings
Existing or Non-existing of Built-in Diode
Blank: without Diode / D: Built-in Diode
www.fairchi ldsemi.com 29
订购信息
 Options
 CC: Common Cathode
 S: Surface Mount
 Voltage Rating/10
 i.e., (600)
 Continuous Current Rating
 Package Types
 D: 2 & 3 Lead TO-251/TO-252
 1S: 2 & 3 Lead TO-262/TO263
 P: 2 & 3 Lead TO-220
 G: 2 & 3 Lead TO-247
 H: 2 & 3 Lead TO-218
 Y: 2 & 3 Lead TO-264
 U: 1 Lead TO-218
 Recovery Speed
 RHR: Rectifi er HYPERFAST Recovery
 RUR: Rectifi er Ultrafast Recovery
RHR  G 30  60  CC
 Type
 S: Single
 DN: Dual Cathode Common
 DP: Dual Anode Common
 DS: Dual Series
 Voltage Rating (x10)
 20: 200V ~ 150: 1500V
 trr Characteristics
 A,B,C,E: Modulation
 F: Fast
 U: Ultrafast
 X: Xtra Fast
 S: Stealth
 H: Hyperfast
 Current Rating
 04: 4A
 Package
 P: TO-220
 PF: TO-220F
 A: TO-3P
 AF: TP-3PF
 L: TO-264
 B: D2-PAK
 D: D-PAK
 V: SOT-23
 Device Type
 F: FRD
 Y: SBD
 Fairchild Semiconductor
F  F  PF  04  F  150  DS
 Package
 P2: TO-220 (2 Lead) 5A3: TO-247ST
 G2: TO-247 (2 Lead) IY3: TO-264
 G3: TO-247 (3 Lead) IN4: SOT-227
 S3: TO-263 (D2PAK) P3: TO-220 (3 Lead)
 D3: TO-251/252 (DPAK) (2 Lead)
 Voltage Breakdown/10
 i.e., (600, 1200)
 Current Rating
 Confi guration
 R: Rectifi er
 K: Common Cathode
 Discrete Power
 Fairchild Semiconductor
ISL  9  R  15  60  G2
Diode Fast Rectifi er STEALTHTM Rectifi er
www.fairchi ldsemi.com30
Gate Driver Optocoupler
FOD   3XXX   T  S  Y  V
FOD   83XX   R2   V
    VDE Certification (IEC60747-5-2)